## Maidstone and **NHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3408

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

29 June 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Fax machines and printers.

- 1. Do you have an Electronic Fax Management System (A Fax Server)?
- 2. How many manual fax machines do you have?
- 3. Who is the Manufacturer of your MultiFunction Printers, and who maintains them?
- 4. Who is the manufacturer of your Telephony system and who maintains it?
- 5. What is the job title of the person responsible for your Fax policy/strategy?

1. At Tunbridge Wells Hospital at Pembury we have a Fax Server solution

2. In the main we use MultiFunction Printers

3. Fax: Brother; Canon; Hewlett-Packard; Panasonic; Philips, Samsung Multi-Functional Printers: Develop; Hewlett-Packard; Kyocera; Samsung; Sharp

Maintainer is Danwood

4. Cisco IPT – maintained by Block Solutions and VMB for analogue telephone line provision

5. This function falls under the remit of the Director of Health Informatics Donna-Marie Jarrett.